F WOODSTREAM
¥ CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

School Year 2017 - 2018
K5 — 12" Grade
Entrance Requirements & Fee Schedule
Tuition rates and fees were approved December 2016.

Entrance Requirements (New Students)

Step 1 Complete the admission application form in its entirety.

Step 2 Submit application, along with $

175 per child application fee. Application fee is non-refundable.

Step 3 Complete the required recommendation forms.

Kindergarten — 1 recommendat

Step 4 Upon review of the application (
student assessment.

Admission is based on:

ion 1°-12" grades — 2 recommendations

if space is available), the Academy will schedule a family interview and

Kindergarten - an assessment and a family interview.

1°-12™ Grades - passing an entrance exam, satisfactory recommendations from the current school, and
an interview with WCA Deans/Designees.

Tuition Rates

Kindergarten $10,600 Multiple Child Discount: The first child will
1 - 5™ Grade $10,215 pay full tuition and siblings will receive a 15%
6" - 8" Grade $10,490 discount.
9" _ 11" Grade $10,910 (The highest tuition prevails.) The discount does
12" Grade $11,500 not apply to K2 students.
Application $175  Due with application. (New Students)
Enrollment Fee $300  Due upon acceptance. (New Students)
Re-Enrollment Fee $275  Due upon receipt of application.
Resource Fee $325  (Kindergarten) $345  (I"—4")

$400 (5" -8") $420 (9" -12")

Resource Fee payments are due no later than May 1, 2017.

Returned Check Fee $35

Early Withdrawal Fee Refer to

Returned FACTS Payment Fee $35

Financial Policies and Procedures

FACTS Modification Fee One change may be made to the FACTS agreement with no fee assessed per
academic school year. A $35 fee will apply for 2™ and 3™ changes --

maximu

m of three (3) changes.

Fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

WCA accepts Visa, MasterCard, and American Express.
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